RESOLUTION NO. 89-97
A RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Equipment Rental and Revolving fund has miscellaneous
equipment which has been determined surplus.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason
County Commissioners that the equipment listed on Attached A is declared surplus

property.

Dated this 19th day of August, 1997
BOARD OF MASON COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS
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John A--Bolender, Commissioner—
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Cyathia D\Olsen, Commissioner
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Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

c: Public "Wrks
Treasurer
Accounting (2)



ExHiBiT A, PAGE 1 OF 2

Surplus Vehicles

Equip Description VIN Milage Condition

#11 1990 Dodge Spirit 1B3XA4634LF895659 90804 Body damage

#68 1987 Plymouth Fury 1P3BB26S6HX705296 99547 Needs extensive
repairs

#89 1991 Dodge Spirit 1B3XA4636MF683380 100557 Body damage

#108 1984 Dodge 1/2t Pickup 7FD14H3ES347998 69924 Needs extensive
repairs

#180 1987 Dodge Ram 4X4 3B4HWI2WXHM732098 141193 Need§ extensive
repairs
Surplus Machinery
ER&R # Description
#8404 B&D Valve Grinding Machine
Clark Transmission Model 282V56
Ford 5 spd Transmission
Hunter Spin Balancer
Champion Blacksmith Forge
Allen Volt & Amp Tester
Electric Hoist
Hand Winch Hoist
Bubble Tire Balancer

Two Pallets - Miscellaneous used machine parts



1997 Surplus Computer Equipment

ER&R#¥

ER7109
ER7112
ER7235K
ER7255
ER7258K
ER7263K
ER7286K
ER7294
ER7307
ER7310
ER7313
ER7314
ER7323K
ER7324
ER7333
ER7336K
ER7344K
ER7346K
ER7361
ER7378K
ER7385K
ER7388K
ER7391K
ER7394K
ER7398K
ER7410K
ER7414
ER7414K
ER7417K
ER7419K
ER7423K
ER7428

Type
PRINTER
PRINTER
KEYBOARD
MONITOR
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
MONITOR
MONITOR
MODEM
MULTIPLE
MULTIPLE
KEYBOARD
MONITOR
MONITOR
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
MONITOR
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
MONITOR
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD
MONITOR

ER7617FA COMPUTER

ER7914K
ER7915K

KEYBOARD
KEYBOARD

Product
Epson Printer
193 Printer
IBM KB
EGA Monitor
Maxi Pro It KB
NSG KB
Maxi Pro Il KB
VGA Monitor NSG
VGA Monitor NSG
External Modem
Multiple Access Unit
Muitiple Access Unit
Maxi Pro il KB
VGA Monitor NSG
VGA Monitor NSG
NSG KB
NSG KB
NSG KB
Standard
Maxi Pro Il KB
NSG KB
NSG KB
NSG KB
NSG KB
NSG KB
FK-2001 KB
MONITOR - MITAC
NSG KB
NSG KB
NSG KB
NSG KB
Standard
ACER 710
Keyboard, Mitsumi
Natural KB

Ser_num
12007715
706A1105360
261029484
00301191
001065545
11229684
70663
A2011643
A20011645

831000614
831000594
111437
11255485
20444066
20C06660
15083225
20C07346
H146973
MK101045119
931212806
931210809
930902826
30003826
940146560
940609543
PJ48004914

K6540226804
940144817
931107143
KK51635
A710136429
63UB0178
KN9540009088

Total

Pur_pri
670.00
537.92

0.00
377.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
706.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
358.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1300.00

0.00
0.00

3949.44
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